

$1/2$

3. After the amendment was carried out, the petition was called out again at 12.30 p.m.
4. Heard learned Counsel for the petitioner.
5. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 5th May, 2022. Learned APP waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.1/State. In addition to the Court notice, petitioner to serve the respondent Nos.2 and 3, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.
6. Notice to indicate that an endeavor shall be made to dispose of the petition finally at the stage of admission, even if none appears on behalf of the said respondent Nos.2 and 3.
7. Stand over to 5th May, 2022 at 2.30 p.m.

MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.