

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7792 OF 2021

The Yeola Merchants Co-op. Bank Ltd. ... **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **Respondents**

Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, AGP for the Respondents/State.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR ,JJ.**

DATED : JUNE 14, 2022

P.C.

1. On the earlier order dated 5th May 2022, the appearance of Advocate Mr. S. S. Patwardhan is shown for respondent No.2, however, on the board today his appearance is not shown.
2. The Registry shall show appearance of Advocate Mr. S. S. Patwardhan for respondent No.2.
3. The office endorsement further shows that notice to respondent No.3 is awaited.
4. Place the matter on **5th July 2022**.
5. In the meantime, the petitioner may serve the respondent No.3 personally also.

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR , J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)