

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.7792 OF 2021**

The Yeola Merchants Co-op. Bank Ltd. ... Petitioner
Through District Chief Executive Officer

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra through ... Respondents
Secretary and Ors.

Mr. Aditya Kharkar I.by Mr. Warunjikar for the petitioner.

Ms. Mrinal Shelar I.by S.S. Patwardhan for the respondent no. 2.

Mr. N.K. Rajpurohit – AGP for the State.

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE AND
KISHORE C. SANT, JJ.**

DATED : AUGUST 22, 2022.

P.C. :

. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent no.2,
three weeks time is granted, as a last chance to file affidavit-in-reply.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that pursuant to
the order of this Court dated June 14, 2022, respondent no.3 is also
served. Learned counsel for the petitioner would place on record
service affidavit within one week from today.

3. List the petition on 12th September 2022.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE , J)