

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7792 OF 2021

The Yeola Merchants Co-op. Bank Ltd. ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar for the Petitioner.

Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for the - State.

Mr. S.S.Patwardhan for the Respondent No.2.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 14 OCTOBER 2022

P.C. :

The learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file a rejoinder. Stand over to 24 November 2022. Rejoinder to be filed by 17 November 2022.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.) (NITIN JAMDAR, J.)