

Digitally
signed by
PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Date:
2023.03.16
15:56:54
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7792 OF 2021

The Yeola Merchants Co-operative
Bank Ltd. Through District Chief
Executive Officer

....Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra
Through Secretary and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Aditya Kharkar i/b Dr. Warunjikar for Petitioner.

Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. G.P. a/w Mr. K.S. Thorat, AGP for Respondent No.1.

Mr. S.S. Patwardhan for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 15th MARCH 2023

P.C. :

. At the request of petitioner, stand over to 29th March 2023.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)