

2. By way of indulgence, hearing of this Petition is deferred to **8 November 2023** so as to enable the Deputy Registrar to call for a necessary report from the Divisional Joint Registrar. If this report is not placed before us on the next date, then the Deputy Registrar will

remain present to instruct the learned AGP so that the learned AGP will be able to make necessary statement.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)