

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7792 OF 2021

The Yeola Merchants Co-op. Bank Ltd Thr.PETITIONER
District Chief Executive Officer

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Secretary And....RESPONDENT
Ors

Dr. Uday Warunjikar a/w

Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar for the Petitioner

Ms. R.A.Salunkhe AGP for the State-Respondent No.1.

Mr. S. S. Patwardhan a/w

Ms. Mrinal Shelar for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 5th December, 2023

P.C. :

Stand over to 06/12/2023

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)