

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.7792 OF 2021

Yeola Merchants Co-op. Bank Ltd. .. Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Dr.Uday P. Warunjikar for the petitioners.
Mr.B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P. a/w Ms.Reena Salunkhe, AGP for respondent
nos.1, 3 & 5-State.
Mr.S.S. Patwardhan for the respondent no.2.

***CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.***

DATE : 1st February 2024

P.C.:-

. In view of the order dated 19th December 2023, the learned
Additional Government Pleader for respondent nos.1, 3 & 5 seeks further
time to indicate the outcome of the exercise undertaken. Time granted.

2. Stand over to 29th February 2024.

JITENDRA JAIN, J.

A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.