

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7792 OF 2021

The Yeola Merchants Co-op. Bank Ltd., Yeola	.. Petitioner
Vs.	
The State of Maharashtra, Through Co-operation (Marketing) & Textile Department, Mumbai and Ors.	.. Respondents

Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar for the Petitioner.
Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. G.P. with Mr. S.P. Kamble, Asst. G.P., for the
Respondents-State of Maharashtra.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 12TH APRIL, 2024.

PC. :

1. The learned Additional Government Pleader has submitted that in terms of the earlier order, the additional affidavit on behalf of respondent no.2 would be filed during the course of the day.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted time to obtain instructions.
3. Stand over to 26th April, 2024.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]