

KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR
Date: 2024.09.05
19:39:40 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7792 OF 2021

The Yeola Merchants Co-op. Bank Ltd. Petitioner

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Siddesh Pilankar i/b. Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar for the
Petitioner.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. G. P. a/w. Mr. S. P. Kamble, A.G.P. for the
State.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 5th SEPTEMBER, 2024

P.C. :-

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to obtain
further instructions in the light of the events that have transpired
after the orders passed on 8th March 2024 and 12th April 2024.

2. Stand over to 3rd October 2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]