

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7792 OF 2021

**The Yeola Merchants Coop.
Bank Ltd.**

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

Dr. Uday P. Warunjikar for petitioner.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. Govt. Pleader with Mr. S. P.
Kamble, AGP for respondent nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

DATE: 21st FEBRUARY, 2025

Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2025.02.21
17:08:26
+0530

P.C.:

- 1.** Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to produce short synopsis on or before the next date of hearing.
- 2.** List on **7th March, 2025.**

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)