

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7792 OF 2021

The Yeola Merchants Co-op. Bank Ltd.
Through District Chief Executive Officer

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar i/b. Mr. Uday P. Warunjikar for the Petitioner
Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl.G.P with Mr. S.P. Kamble, AGP for Respondent No.1

**CORAM : ALOK ARADHE, CJ. AND
BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

DATE : 07th MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner prays for an adjournment.
2. List after two weeks.

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)