

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7792 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12059 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 7792 OF 2021

The Yeola Merchants Co-operative Bank Limited ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Sakshi Inamdar i/by Dr. Uday Warunjikar, for the Petitioner.
Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. GP with Mr. S. P. Kamble, AGP, for the
State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED: 17th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 15th December, 2025.
2. In the meantime, copy of the reply filed in the Interim Application be furnished to the learned Addl.GP.
3. The learned counsel for the Petitioner would be at liberty to file Rejoinder, if any.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)